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Patent Owner, Bot M8 LLC, provides the following Mandatory Notices in 

accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2). 

I. Real Party in Interest 

Unchanged.   

II. Related Matters 

Unchanged.   

III. Lead and Backup Counsel 

Patent Owner hereby designates the following counsel: 

Lead Counsel: James Hannah, KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & 

FRANKEL LLP, 990 Marsh Road, Menlo Park, CA 94025.  Phone: (650) 752-

1712. Fax: (650) 752-1800. Email: jhannah@kramerlevin.com.  USPTO Reg. No. 

56,369.  

Backup Counsel: Jonathan S. Caplan, KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & 

FRANKEL LLP, 1177 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036. Phone: 

(212) 715-9488. Fax: (212) 715-8000. Email: jcaplan@kramerlevin.com.  USPTO 

Reg. No. 38,094. 

Backup Counsel:  Jeffrey H. Price, KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & 

FRANKEL LLP, 1177 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036. Phone: 

(212) 715-7502. Fax: (212) 715-8302. Email: jprice@kramerlevin.com.  USPTO 

Reg. No. 69,141.  
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Backup Counsel:  Aaron M. Frankel, KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & 

FRANKEL LLP, 1177 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036.  Phone: 

(212) 715-7793. Fax: (212) 715-8363.  Email: afrankel@kramerlevin.com.  

USPTO Reg. No. 52,913. 

IV. Service Information 

Patent Owner may be served through its counsel identified above.  

Electronic service of documents should be sent to the email addresses of the 

counsel identified above and additionally sent to the following email address:  

svdocketing@KRAMERLEVIN.com. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Dated: July 12, 2021 /James Hannah/                
James Hannah  
Registration No. 56,369 
Lead Counsel for Patent Owner 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies, in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), that 

service was made on the Petitioner as detailed below. 

Date of Service      July 12, 2021 

Manner of Service    Electronic Mail  
 (eric.buresh@eriseip.com; 
jason.mudd@eriseip.com; 
callie.pendergrass@eriseip.com;  
ptab@eriseip.com) 

  
 Documents Served    PATENT OWNER’S UPDATED MANDATORY 

NOTICES 
 

Persons Served    Eric A. Buresh 
Jason R. Mudd 
Callie A. Pendergrass 

 
 

 
/James Hannah /                  
James Hannah 
Registration No. 56,369 
Lead Counsel for Patent Owner  
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